
Period of: September 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$76,388

$485,465

$561,854

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$167,648

$15,014

$191,344

Total Non-MVF Tax $374,006

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$561,854

$374,006

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$75,973,804

$24,535,697

$100,509,501$100,509,501

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

267,290,895

91,632,583

Other 30,417,869

389,341,347

10/21/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 245,869,916

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,317,980

Net Gasoline Gallons 242,551,936

Alternate Fuel Gallons 841,095

Diesel Fuel Gallons 79,403,549

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 326,114,560

245,869,916

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

September 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

4

0

3

45

3

0

15

$1,194

$0

$29,726

$18,947

$5,405

$0

$21,115

$203,395

$35,494

$5,900

$0

$124

$216,986

$23,567

65

26

5

14

0

1

29

10/21/25

61,745,038

245,869,916

3,864

0

120,627

61,330

17,493

68,387

19,095

658,235

76,268

114,866

0

400

702,221

184,124,878

3,864

0

0

61,273

17,493

68,188

18,863

658,235

76,268

0

0

0

671,937

0

0

0

0

0

0

232

0

0

114,866

0

400

30,284

0

0

199

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

57

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,794,136

0

0

3,258

0

0

117,369

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



10/21/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$99,690,603

$561,854

$99,128,749

$167,648

$99,296,397

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

245,869,916

79,403,549

841,095

326,114,560

2,794,136

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2025 THRU SEPTEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$298,829,716

$1,923,339

$296,906,377

$462,737

$297,369,114

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

739,371,070

235,619,599

2,628,585

977,619,254

7,712,295

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,194

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR SEPTEMBER 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

September 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$29,726

$18,947

$5,405

$0

$21,115

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$76,388

4

0

3

45

3

0

15

0

0

0

0

0

70

July 2025 thru

September 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

10/21/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$2,948

$0

$89,089

$107,285

$26,629

$0

$123,598

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$349,548

14

0

11

174

12

0

160

0

0

0

0

0

371

$203,395

$0

$0

$23,567

$35,494

$0

$0

$5,900

$0

$124

$0

$216,986

$485,465

65

0

0

26

5

0

0

14

0

1

0

29

140

$707,190

$0

$0

$122,183

$109,217

$0

$0

$55,576

$0

$247

$0

$579,378

$1,573,790

199

0

0

79

14

0

0

62

0

2

0

81

437

$204,589

$0

$29,726

$42,514

$40,899

$0

$21,115

$5,900

$0

$124

$0

$216,986

$561,854

$710,137

$0

$89,089

$229,467

$135,845

$0

$123,598

$55,576

$0

$247

$0

$579,378

$1,923,339

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


