Period of:	September 2025		10/21/2
Summary of Fuel	Tax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$76 , 388	
Vendors		\$485,465	
Total Ref	unds	\$561,854	\$561,854
Total Non-Motor	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$167,648	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$15,014	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$191,344	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non	n-MVF Tax	\$374,006	\$374,006
Total Motor Vehi	cle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$75,973,804	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$24,535,697	
Total MVF	'Tax	\$100,509,501	\$100,509,501
Petroleum Inspec	tion Foo Callons		
Gasoline	CION Fee Gallons	267,290,895	
Diesel		91,632,583	
Other		30,417,869	
	Fee Gallons	30/11//003	389,341,347
Net Gasoline Gal	lons	242,551,936	

1.35% Allowance Gallons Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

3,317,980

245,869,916

841,095 79,403,549

326,114,560

245,869,916

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
September 2025		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	61,745,038					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	245,869,916	184,124,878				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,864	3,864	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	120,627	0	0	3,258	117,369	0
Industrial & Commercial		61,330	61,273	0	0	57	0
Urban Mass		17,493	17,493	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		68,387	68,188	0	199	0	0
Federal		19,095	18,863	232	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		658,235	658,235	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		76,268	76,268	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		114,866	0	114,866	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		400	0	400	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		702,221	671,937	30,284	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,794,136

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	4	\$1,194
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$29,726
Miscellaneous	45	\$18,947
Urban Mass	3	\$5,405
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	15	\$21,115

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	14	\$5 , 900
Off Road Farm	65	\$203,395
Off Road Non-Farm	26	\$23,567
Mass Transit	5	\$35,494
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$124
Native Americans	29	\$216,986

10/21/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$99,690,603 \$561,854
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$99,128,749
	General Aviation Fuel	\$167,648
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$99,296,397
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	245,869,916
	Diesel	79,403,549
	Alternate Fuel	841,095
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	326,114,560
	General Aviation Fuel	2,794,136

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2025 THRU SEPTEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$298,829,716
Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,923,339
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$296,906,377
General Aviation Fuel	\$462,737
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$297,369,114
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	739,371,070
Diesel	235,619,599
Alternate Fuel	2,628,585
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	977,619,254
General Aviation Fuel	7,712,295
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	10/21/25

EXCISE TAX SECTION 10/21/25

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					September 2025
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	4	\$1,194	65	\$203,395	\$204,589
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	3	\$29 , 726	0	\$0	\$29,726
Miscellaneous	45	\$18,947	26	\$23,567	\$42,514
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$5,405	5	\$35,494	\$40,899
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	15	\$21,115	0	\$0	\$21,115
Federal	0	\$0	14	\$5 , 900	\$5,900
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	29	\$216,986	\$216,986
Total	70	\$76 , 388	140	\$485,465	\$561,854

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2025 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		September 2025	
Agriculture	14	\$2 , 948	199	\$707 , 190	\$710 , 137	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Waste Management	11	\$89,089	0	\$0	\$89,089	
Miscellaneous	174	\$107 , 285	79	\$122,183	\$229,467	
Urban Mass Transit	12	\$26,629	14	\$109,217	\$135,845	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	160	\$123,598	0	\$0	\$123 , 598	
Federal	0	\$0	62	\$55 , 576	\$55 , 576	
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	2	\$247	\$247	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	81	\$579 , 378	\$579,378	
Total	371	\$349,548	437	\$1,573,790	\$1,923,339	